12-18-2002 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab Settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ 102314447 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NCS Pearson, Inc. Internal National Computer Systems, Inc. 12-11-02 Address: ☐ Individual(s) ■ Association Street Address: 5601 Green Valley Drive ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Bloomington State: MN Zip: 55437 X Corporation-State (MINNESOTA) Individual(s) citizenship_ Other Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No X Corporation-State MINNESOTA Other Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic X Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement representative designation is attached: \(\begin{align*} \text{Yes} \bigsize \text{No} \end{align*}\) Other Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: November 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sigma\) Yes X No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2152382; 1233135 Additional number(s) attached X Yes \(\sigma\) No Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Nancy K. Pond NCS Pearson, Inc. Internal Address: X Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5601 Green Valley Drive 8. Deposit account number: State: MN Zip: 55437 City: Bloomington (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati we and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel J. DeVoe Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachments, and document: 00000198 2152382 12/17/2002 DHYRNE.... 40.00 OP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:8521 Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments 1525.00 OP 02 FC:8522 Washington, D.C. 20231 3088TM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0319 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

```
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1789143; 1775851; 1324429; 1128263; 1437794; 2140631; 2208767; 1554468; 1507871; 2383133; 1141592; 1398518; 1400308; 1793465; 1367582; 1810563; 1804425; 2469560; 1418972; 2080612; 1308684; 2018663; 1988048; 2064482; 1058763; 1077372; 1308685; 1884866; 1810553; 1413996; 2042615; 2196868; 2222085; 1462257; 0856495; 2013670; 2471448; 2383134; 1824231; 1775853; 1766694; 2014896; 1785327; 1240032; 1189259; 1483143; 1801430; 1377986; 1381355; 1318984; 1485062; 2438079; 2485194; 0976393; 1482304; 2322231; 1108655; 2372911; 2038059; and, 2041400.
```

3088TM

08921340 Rev. 10/98

RECORDED: 12/11/2002

MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

1B-519

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

	0 fee payable to the Secretar	ry of State for filing this "Amendment of Art	
CORPORATE NAM	E: (List the name of the comp	pany prior to any desired name change)	
NATI	ONAL COMPUTER SYSTEM	S, INC.	
	effective on the day it is filed with the Secretary of State.	with the Secretary of State, unless you indi	cate another date, no later than
article(s) indicating	which article(s) is (are) being	the above corporation were adopted: (Inse amended or added.) If the full text of the a es. (Total number of pages including this for ARTICLEI	mendment will not fit in the
Article I. of	the Articles of Inco	rporation is amended in its en	ntirety as follows:
The name of	this corporation is	NCS Pearson, Inc. (the "Compa	my").
execute this amend of perjury as set fort	ment and I further certify that	Minnesota Statutes chapter 302A or 317A I understand that by signing this amendment under oath. Signed this amendment under oath. (Signature of Automotive Statute S	ent, I am subject to the penalties
	on this form is public and requent the Office from approving o	uired in order to process this filing. Failure or further processing this filing.	to provide the requested
If you have any ques	Secretary of State 180 State Office Bldg., 10		STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
	Qt Doub MN 55155-1200	1 (651)296_2803	OCT O A 2000 A

REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0321